

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 54/2025

Shamas Ud Din Pedhar

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

v/s

Ahmedullah Malik

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2026

Record stands received.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish copy of the appeal to learned counsel for the other side during the course of this week, whereafter, reply be filed by the respondent within a period of two weeks.

List on **20.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
24.04.2026
Manan