

Sr. No. 28

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 54/2025

Shamas Ud Din Pedhar

....Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

Ahmedullah Malik

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P N Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2026

1. Record stands received, however, the matter is adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.
2. List for consideration on **22.07.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.05.2026
Ram Krishan**